
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Nevada 305 296 290 891 +27
T2  Cal Poly  299 299 295 893 +29
T2  UC - Riverside 300 300 293 893 +29
T2  Fresno State 302 299 292 893 +29
5  UC Irvine 299 297 302 898 +34
6  CSU Fullerton 312 293 302 907 +43
7  Santa Clara  310 303 298 911 +47
8  Little Rock  307 296 310 913 +49
9  Sacramento State  304 309 302 915 +51
10  Cincinnati 303 303 313 919 +55
11  Boston University 308 305 308 921 +57
12  Cal State Bakersfield 316 329 313 958 +94

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Martina Edberg  CSU Fullerton 71  69  72  212  -4 
2    Jakeishya Le  UC - Riverside 70  72  71  213  -3 
3    Mimi Ho  Fresno State 73  74  69  216  E 
4    Janet Yeo  UC Irvine 73  71  73  217  +1 
5    Jamie Binns  Cal Poly  75  72  71  218  +2 
6    Kaitlin Collom  Nevada 76  73  71  220  +4 
T7    Hannah Facchini  UC - Riverside 72  77  72  221  +5 
T7    Annie Freman  Santa Clara  76  71  74  221  +5 

T9    GudrunBjorgvinsdottir  Fresno State 73  75  75  223  +7 

T9    Breanne Jones  UC Irvine 71  75  77  223  +7 
T9    Kristin Le  Santa Clara  77  73  73  223  +7 
T9    Katy Rutherford  Nevada 77  75  71  223  +7 
T13    Julia Becker  Sacramento State  76  75  73  224  +8 
T13    Sabrina Bonanno  Little Rock  74  73  77  224  +8 
T13    Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati 74  71  79  224  +8 
T13    Jenny Krause  Nevada 75  74  75  224  +8 
T17    Adela Cejnarova  Boston University 74  75  76  225  +9 
T17    Kaitlyn Ellis *  Fresno State 79  73  73  225  +9 
T17    Mallory Muehlbauer  Cal Poly  81  73  71  225  +9 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
7  T4  1   Nevada 305  296  290       891  +27 

T1  2  T2   Cal Poly  299  299  295       893  +29 
3  3  T2   UC - Riverside 300  300  293       893  +29 
4  T4  T2   Fresno State 302  299  292       893  +29 

T1  1  5   UC Irvine 299  297  302       898  +34 
11  7  6   CSU Fullerton 312  293  302       907  +43 
10  T9  7   Santa Clara  310  303  298       911  +47 
8  6  8   Little Rock  307  296  310       913  +49 
6  T9  9   Sacramento State  304  309  302       915  +51 
5  8  10   Cincinnati 303  303  313       919  +55 
9  T9  11   Boston University 308  305  308       921  +57 

12  12  12   Cal State Bakersfield 316  329  313       958  +94 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Martina Edberg  CSU Fullerton  71   69  72       212  -4   
2 2   Jakeishya Le  UC - Riverside  70   72  71       213  -3   

T6 3   Mimi Ho  Fresno State  73   74  69       216  E   
3 4   Janet Yeo  UC Irvine  73   71  73       217  +1   

T6 5   Jamie Binns  Cal Poly  75   72  71       218  +2   
T13 6   Kaitlin Collom  Nevada  76   73  71       220  +4   
T6 T7   Annie Freman  Santa Clara  76   71  74       221  +5   
T13 T7   Hannah Facchini  UC - Riverside  72   77  72       221  +5   
5 T9   Breanne Jones  UC Irvine  71   75  77       223  +7   
19 T9   Kristin Le  Santa Clara  77   73  73       223  +7   

T11 T9   Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir  Fresno State  73   75  75       223  +7   
T23 T9   Katy Rutherford  Nevada  77   75  71       223  +7   
T13 T13   Jenny Krause  Nevada  75   74  75       224  +8   
4 T13   Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati  74   71  79       224  +8   

T6 T13   Sabrina Bonanno  Little Rock  74   73  77       224  +8   
T20 T13   Julia Becker  Sacramento State  76   75  73       224  +8   
T23 T17   Kaitlyn Ellis *  Fresno State  79   73  73       225  +9   
T13 T17   Adela Cejnarova  Boston University  74   75  76       225  +9   
T28 T17   Mallory Muehlbauer  Cal Poly  81   73  71       225  +9   
T25 20   Mari Nishiura  Nevada  79   74  73       226  +10   
T13 21   Jamie Harada  Cal Poly  73   76  78       227  +11   
T25 T22   Desiree Gillaspy  Cal Poly  75   78  75       228  +12   
T25 T22   Jordan Keyser  Nevada  77   76  75       228  +12   
T20 T22   Christina Gloor  Cincinnati  74   77  77       228  +12   
T28 T22   Kristin Simonsen  Fresno State  76   78  74       228  +12   
T42 T22   Kelsi Stieler *  Fresno State  79   77  72       228  +12   
T20 T27   Nishtha Madan  Sacramento State  75   76  78       229  +13   
T37 T27   Yifei Wang  Fresno State  80   75  74       229  +13   
T11 T27   Phyllis Tang  Boston University  74   74  81       229  +13   
T28 T30   Kaley In  UC Irvine  80   74  76       230  +14   
T6 T30   Shania Berger  Little Rock  77   70  83       230  +14   
T28 T30   Emelie Blennow  Little Rock  78   76  76       230  +14   
T28 T30   Sabrina Li  UC Irvine  77   77  76       230  +14   
T37 T34   Hana Furuichi  UC - Riverside  80   75  76       231  +15   
49 T34   Paris Griffith  UC - Riverside  78   79  74       231  +15   

T37 T34   Pauline Welker  CSU Fullerton  79   76  76       231  +15   
T28 T37   Sophie Bergland  Cal Poly  76   78  78       232  +16   
T42 T37   Zhangcheng Guo  Boston University  80   76  76       232  +16   
T37 T37   Chloe Wong  Santa Clara  77   78  77       232  +16   
T42 T40   Avery French  UC Irvine  78   78  77       233  +17   
T28 T40   Elsa Lundquist  CSU Fullerton  81   73  79       233  +17   
T13 T40   Hayden Mammen *  Fresno State  74   75  84       233  +17   
T28 T43   Tiffany Cha *  Cal Poly  72   82  80       234  +18   
T50 T43   Sofie Babic  Sacramento State  76   82  76       234  +18   

T50 T43   Alyssa Burritt *  Cincinnati  83   75  76       234  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T43   Lou Daniella Uy  CSU Fullerton  81   78  75       234  +18   
T42 T43   Pernille Orlien  Little Rock  79   77  78       234  +18   
T37 T43   Astha Madan  Sacramento State  77   78  79       234  +18   
T50 49   Hailey White  UC - Riverside  82   76  77       235  +19   
T59 T50   Kyleigh Moreno  Santa Clara  80   81  75       236  +20   
T42 T50   Joanna Kim  Fresno State  81   75  80       236  +20   
T59 T50   Chloe Bartek  Sacramento State  81   80  75       236  +20   
T50 T50   Samantha Spencer *  Fresno State  82   76  78       236  +20   
T42 T50   Tara Liebert  Cincinnati  79   77  80       236  +20   
T42 T55   Haley Wian *  UC - Riverside  77   79  81       237  +21   
T28 T55   Anika Hitt  Cincinnati  76   78  83       237  +21   
T54 T55   Isabella Seeburger *  Santa Clara  77   82  78       237  +21   
T62 58   Isabella Salant  Santa Clara  80   82  76       238  +22   
T56 59   Peyton Weaver  Little Rock  78   82  79       239  +23   
T56 T60   Ariel Lee  Cal State Bakersfield  79   81  80       240  +24   
69 T60   Macey Mills  Cal State Bakersfield  83   83  74       240  +24   

T59 T62   Abby Parsons  Boston University  80   81  80       241  +25   
T62 T62   Chaithra Katamneni *  Nevada  82   80  79       241  +25   
T67 T62   Megan Carter  Boston University  85   80  76       241  +25   
T65 T62   Ashley Cassidy  Cincinnati  83   81  77       241  +25   
T56 66   Britney Sok  CSU Fullerton  85   75  82       242  +26   
64 T67   Tori Peers  Cal State Bakersfield  84   79  80       243  +27   

T65 T67   Chandler Bullman  Cal State Bakersfield  75   89  79       243  +27   
T67 69   Julia Stewart  Cal State Bakersfield  79   86  82       247  +31   
70 70   Danielle Richman *  Fresno State  84   83  86       253  +37   
71 71   Amelia Hicks *  Sacramento State  88   86  83       257  +41   
72 72   Saeros Oskarsdottir *  Boston University  90   90  89       269  +53   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Nevada 305 296 290 891

6 Kaitlin Collom (3) 76 73 71 220

T9 Katy Rutherford (4) 77 75 71 223

T13 Jenny Krause (5) 75 74 75 224

20 Mari Nishiura (1) 79 74 73 226

T22 Jordan Keyser (2) 77 76 75 228

T2 Cal Poly 299 299 295 893

5 Jamie Binns (3) 75 72 71 218

T17 Mallory Muehlbauer (4) 81 73 71 225

21 Jamie Harada (5) 73 76 78 227

T22 Desiree Gillaspy (1) 75 78 75 228

T37 Sophie Bergland (2) 76 78 78 232

T2 UC - Riverside 300 300 293 893

2 Jakeishya Le (1) 70 72 71 213

T7 Hannah Facchini (2) 72 77 72 221

T34 Paris Griffith (3) 78 79 74 231

T34 Hana Furuichi (4) 80 75 76 231

49 Hailey White (5) 82 76 77 235

T2 Fresno State 302 299 292 893

3 Mimi Ho (3) 73 74 69 216

T9 Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir (1) 73 75 75 223

T22 Kristin Simonsen (4) 76 78 74 228

T27 Yifei Wang (5) 80 75 74 229

T50 Joanna Kim (2) 81 75 80 236

5 UC Irvine 299 297 302 898

4 Janet Yeo (3) 73 71 73 217

T9 Breanne Jones (4) 71 75 77 223

T30 Kaley In (1) 80 74 76 230

T30 Sabrina Li (5) 77 77 76 230

T40 Avery French (2) 78 78 77 233

6 CSU Fullerton 312 293 302 907

1 Martina Edberg (1) 71 69 72 212

T34 Pauline Welker (4) 79 76 76 231

T40 Elsa Lundquist (2) 81 73 79 233

T43 Lou Daniella Uy (5) 81 78 75 234

66 Britney Sok (3) 85 75 82 242

7 Santa Clara 310 303 298 911

T7 Annie Freman (1) 76 71 74 221

T9 Kristin Le (2) 77 73 73 223

T37 Chloe Wong (4) 77 78 77 232

T50 Kyleigh Moreno (3) 80 81 75 236

58 Isabella Salant (5) 80 82 76 238
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Little Rock 307 296 310 913

T13 Sabrina Bonanno (2) 74 73 77 224

T30 Shania Berger (1) 77 70 83 230

T30 Emelie Blennow (5) 78 76 76 230

T43 Pernille Orlien (3) 79 77 78 234

59 Peyton Weaver (4) 78 82 79 239

9 Sacramento State 304 309 302 915

T13 Julia Becker (2) 76 75 73 224

T27 Nishtha Madan (4) 75 76 78 229

T43 Astha Madan (1) 77 78 79 234

T43 Sofie Babic (5) 76 82 76 234

T50 Chloe Bartek (3) 81 80 75 236

10 Cincinnati 303 303 313 919

T13 Valentina Herrera (4) 74 71 79 224

T22 Christina Gloor (2) 74 77 77 228

T50 Tara Liebert (1) 79 77 80 236

T55 Anika Hitt (5) 76 78 83 237

T62 Ashley Cassidy (3) 83 81 77 241

11 Boston University 308 305 308 921

T17 Adela Cejnarova (1) 74 75 76 225

T27 Phyllis Tang (3) 74 74 81 229

T37 Zhangcheng Guo (2) 80 76 76 232

T62 Megan Carter (4) 85 80 76 241

T62 Abby Parsons (5) 80 81 80 241

12 Cal State Bakersfield 316 329 313 958

T60 Ariel Lee (1) 79 81 80 240

T60 Macey Mills (3) 83 83 74 240

T67 Tori Peers (2) 84 79 80 243

T67 Chandler Bullman (4) 75 89 79 243

69 Julia Stewart (5) 79 86 82 247
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T17 Kaitlyn Ellis (Fresno State) 79 73 73 225

T22 Kelsi Stieler (Fresno State) 79 77 72 228

T40 Hayden Mammen (Fresno State) 74 75 84 233

T43 Tiffany Cha (Cal Poly ) 72 82 80 234

T43 Alyssa Burritt (Cincinnati) 83 75 76 234

T50 Samantha Spencer (Fresno State) 82 76 78 236

T55 Isabella Seeburger (Santa Clara ) 77 82 78 237

T55 Haley Wian (UC - Riverside) 77 79 81 237

T62 Chaithra Katamneni (Nevada) 82 80 79 241

70 Danielle Richman (Fresno State) 84 83 86 253

71 Amelia Hicks (Sacramento State ) 88 86 83 257

72 Saeros Oskarsdottir (Boston University) 90 90 89 269
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